CLC452
Single Supply, Low Power, High Output, Current
Feedback Amplifier
General Description
The CLC452 has a new output stage that delivers high
output drive current (100mA), but consumes minimal
quiescent supply current (3.0mA) from a single 5V supply. Its
current feedback architecture, fabricated in an advanced

© 2001 National Semiconductor Corporation DS012790 www.national.com
Typical Application
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range
Industrial
Part Number Package Marking NSC Drawing
8-pin plastic DIP −40˚C to +85˚C CLC452AJP CLC452AJP N08E
8-pin plastic SOIC −40˚C to +85˚C CLC452AJE CLC452AJE M08A
5-pin SOT −40˚C to +85˚C CLC452AJM5 A21 MA05A
DS012790-2
Single Supply Cable Driver
DS012790-3
Response After 10m of Cable
C
LC
45
2
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications.
Supply Voltage (VCC-(VEE) +14V
Output Current (see note 3) 140mA
Common Mode Input Voltage VEE to VCC
Maximum Junction Temperature +150˚C
Storage Operating Temperature
Range −65˚C to +150˚C
Lead Solder Duration (+300˚C) 10 sec
ESD Rating (human body model) 500V
Operating Ratings
Thermal Resistance
Package (θJC) (θJA)
MDIP 105˚C/W 155˚C/W
SOIC 95˚C/W 175˚C/W
SOT23 140˚C/W 210˚C/W
+5V Electrical Characteristics
AV = +2, VS = +5V(Note 5), VCM = VEE + (VS/2), RL = 100Ω, Rf = 1kΩ, RL tied to VCM; unless specified
Symbol Parameter Conditions Typ Min/Max (Note 2) Units
Ambient Temperature CLC452AJ +25˚C +25˚C 0 to
70˚C
−40 to
85˚C
Frequency Domain Response